Note: Plea	se print this page and us below) on the top a	e it as a cover sheet and pottom of all page	Type the fax audit is of the document.	number (shown
		H13000007121 3))))	
		H130000071213ABCP	Averaging and a second	
Note: DO 1	OT hit the REFRESH/RI will ge	ELOAD button on yo nerate another cover		page Doing so
To:		rations (850) 617-6383		AN -9 PH I
From	Account Name : 1 Account Number : 3 Phone :	LAZARUS CORPORATE 120000000019 (305)552-5973 (305)220-1440	FILING SERVICE,	INC DA
an	the email address for nual report mailings. il Address:			
	FLORIDA	LIMITED LIAB	ILITY CO.	
18 TE	NOSTRUM M	EDICAL CENTE	R, PMC, LLC	
PN L: OF STA E. FLOR	Certified Copy Page Count		0	
-9 -	Estimated Charge		\$130.00	JAN 1 0 2013
13 JAN SECRET ALLAHA				A. LUNT
רן יי צ				

11/21/2030 05:37

#2517 P.002/003

Г П

PH 4-2

H13000007121

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Nostrum IM MEDICAL CENTER, PMC, LLC. (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: 1500 SW 27 AVE

Mailing Address;

1500 SW 27 AVE niAMI FL 33145

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or aimther, business entity with an active Florida registration.) JAN -9

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

RANCESCO Name 1500 SW 27 AVE Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Florida street address (r.v. 2007) MIANI FL 33/45 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

H130b0007121

0 05:37	#2517 P.0
	H1300007121
ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) of The name and address of each	or Managing Member(s): I Manager or Managing Member is as follows:
<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Memb	er
MGRM	FRANCESCO CAGRERA, MD 1500 SW 27 AVE
· · ·	ISOO SW 27 AUE MIAMI FL 33145
• •• ••••••	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Use attachment if necessary) RTICLE V: Effective date, if other	
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other	than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ite must be specific and cannot be more than five business da
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other If an effective date is listed, the da	than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) te must be specific and cannot be more than five business da filing.)
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other If an effective date is listed, the da rior to or 90 days after the date of f	than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) te must be specific and cannot be more than five business da filing.)
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other If an effective date is listed, the da rior to or 90 days after the date of f <u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) te must be specific and cannot be more than five business da filing.)
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other If an effective date is listed, the da rior to or 90 days after the date of f <u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: Signature of a (in accordance with se constitutes an affirmati I am aware that any fal constitutes a third deg	than the date of filing:
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other If an effective date is listed, the da rior to or 90 days after the date of f <u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: Signature of a (in accordance with se constitutes an affirmati I am aware that any fal constitutes a third deg	than the date of filing:
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other If an effective date is listed, the da rior to or 90 days after the date of f <u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: Signature of s (In accordance with se constitutes an affirmati I am aware that any fal constitutes a third degr	than the date of filing:
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other If an effective date is listed, the da rior to or 90 days after the date of f <u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: Signature of s (In accordance with se constitutes an affirmati I am aware that any fal constitutes a third degr <u>Filing Fees:</u>	than the date of filing:
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other If an effective date is listed, the da rior to or 90 days after the date of f <u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: Signature of s (In accordance with se constitutes an affirmati I am aware that any fal constitutes a third degr <u>Filing Fees:</u>	than the date of filing:
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other If an effective date is listed, the da rior to or 90 days after the date of f <u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: Signature of a (In accordance with seconstitutes an affirmati I am aware that any fall constitutes a third degr <u>Filing Fees:</u> \$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Option	than the date of filing: